(T123/h e/ H/ JEEFHER)

=
T mmens 47K AR R HE
E-1 AL/ HEIA(CYLINDER HEAD/CYLINDER BODY)
1 |12140-CV00210-99W8 SECRAEE HEAD. CYLINDER T123/pETE ; ZIZHO06 G 1#5 1
2 112021-CV00110-98W8 STk CYLINDER ASSY T123/Naede T EHE, Bamt ) 124em3 ZIZHO04 &% 1845 1
3 [12130-CV00110-0000 AT Sk 2 B GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD T123/haeafe AR 1
4 [12051-CV00110-0000 AT AR o B GASKET, CYLINDER T123/hafe #RMTL; 1
5 190683-CBA0210-0000 ES COLLAR 90HL /Il #hES PNAET. 2 K10 1082080 it & ; 1
6 _[90692-CBA0810-0000 ORI i RECTANGULAR RIN 9O/ FETEAIR D=9 AME11.7 d=1.5 SR 1
7_[90502-CE00110-0000 JE fr A -ATY PIN P1200 /10 _d=8, ¥4l L=12 FA}10% (20%) #¥; 1
8 190204-0620-19 R HE A STUD GB/T 900-1998 C7%Y bm=2d M6 L=20 10. 9% ;8515 F15¢ 1
9 190008-0623-05 TR O S Sk 842 [BOLT GB/T 29.2 M6 L=23; %%k 1




10 {90502-CE00210-0000 SE AN -ATY PIN 1208/ _d=8, FL_L=14 F1El10% (20%) 44; 2
11 |90683-CBA0110-0001 ES WASHER 90FE/ I APMZ14.8 NFE11.5 K 1.8 1082040 HIAAM 2 4% 148 1
12 [90692-CBA0610-0000 OFEHR i 5 4 Pl 0-RING 90/ JE A D=14.5 41M718.5 d=2.4 FAEIK; 1
13 [90692-CBA0710-0000 OFEHR i 4 Pl 0-RING 90/ HE A D=11.5 4M715. 7 d=2.4 FAEIK; 1
14 [90008-0628-05 TR RO Sk 2 4% [BOLT GB/T 29.2 M6 L=28; %%k 1
15 |12013-CE00110-0000 AR ok IR DAMPING BUSHING F1200 /N T HEASR ; 9
16 [12013-CE00210-0000 LAl = R DAMPING BUSHING 12008 /B K 45X 20X 10T W ; 1
E-2 Sfirsk:% (COVER, CYLINDER HEAD )
.
\% |
|
1 8
1
% 16
17
1 [30010-CBA0110-0000 KALFE SPARK PLUG 90/ ATRTC BT 1
2 |12421-CBA0110-0005 ks VALVE CAP 90 FHL /A HREK 2
3 190692-CBAOA10-0000 O A i 4 e 0-RING 90 L/ _D=30. 8 d=3.2 HUEHK; 2
4 190019-06B0-05 7N S 22 TH AL BOLTM Q/RT JS 26.1 A% M6 1=110;¥¥%% 1
5 190019-0620-05 7N S A TH IR AR BOLTM Q/RT JS 26.1 BAS M6 1=20; 484K 2
6 |90412-CBA0210-0001 P GASKET 90HL/JHl AR 14. 2 4ME20 JEREL. 5 45 KA 4 K IR TE o ) SR 1
7 112451-CE00110-00W8 AL S A 5 COVER, CYLINDER HEAD 1200 /B Bl 4. 3 AR BRES ; S 1R 1
8 [12453-CBA0110-0000 AL I A 5 25 k5 |GASKET, R. CYLINDER HEAD SIDE COW9QOH/Jl i AMT1 1
9 |90314-CE00110-0005 MR R NUT, CYLINDER HEAD COVER - 120F/f# M7 H=14; 954K 4




10 [90412-CE00110-0001 T34 GASKET Y1208/ B0 PART AMELS JEFE2 AR 2% 45 R B 3
11 [90412-CE00210-0006 P ] GASKET Y1208/ NART AME13 B2 4 Ak 1
12 [12411-CV00110-00W8 Sk GOVER, CYLINDER HEAD T123/pTedk B )G1#R H 1
13 {12004-CV00110-0000 ALk 5 S A GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD COVER T123/)afeafe#E RMT1 1
14 |16001-CBA0110-0000 A TH 25 B AR INSULATOR, CARBURETTOR Q0HE /I & 22 ZZAEFL L ER45 ; T RMT1 1
15 |12431-CE00210-110A AL AN B COVER, L. CYLINDER HEAD SIDE ¥ 12088/ CDT V=7 A % 1
16 [16001-CBAO110-0000 b9 25 B AR GASKET, CARBURETTOR 90HL/Hl & 22 ZeBEFLH L FEAS; 15 RMT L 1
16 {16002-CBA0O110-0000 RE T RS 90HL /Ml & 20.5 “ZEREFH0EE48 1
17 {12452-CE00110-0000 BESL e 54 |GASKET, L. CYLINDER HEAD SIDE COV#120Hs /Ml #5 RMT1 1
E-3 S48 (CAMSHAFT/VALVE)
Q O
K: |
Q)
{ 4 ,
6.
16
1 |14210-CE00110-0000 rhitHhAE S CAMSHAFT COMP Y120/ C100 5 E PR A 1
2 [12011-CE00110-0000 AECEkIESIR A E REDUCING VALVE Y1208/ s IR 1
3 [14330-CBAO110-0000 SR SHAFT, VALVEROCKER ARM 90FE/JHl & 10X 38.5; 2
4 ST IER] NUT, TAPPET ADJUSTING 2
5 ST 24 SCREW, TAPPET ADJUSTING 2




6 [14310-CBAO110-0000 SOEREHE ARM, VALVE ROCKER 90 H, /i 2
7 Bk COTTER, VALVE 4
8 AT RETAINER, VALVE INNER SPRING 2
9 AT RS SPRING, VALVE INNER 2
10 S 14h s SPRING, VALVE OUTER 2
11 |12106-CBA0110-0000 AT A 5 A SEAT, VALVE OUTER SPRING 9051/l 2
12 [12101-CBA0110-0000 Py EE SEAL, VALVE STEM 90 L/l 2
13 |12111-CV00110-0000 A VALVE, IN T123/NE3E #4505 34t & 24 s K:65.9; 1
14 [12121-CV00110-0000 HEALD CAMSHAFT COMP T123/NTEdE FFZ 65 HiF b2l sK65; 1
15 |12114-CBA0110-0000 AT FEAE SPRING ASSY, VALVE 90 ./ i 2
16 [06042-CBA0110-0000 AP E B LBt Q0 A,/ JiHl A5 2410 14 3 - 1
E-4 4425 (RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER)
P
Z
)
)
4
1 |11610-CV00110-00W8 e COVER COMP, R. CRANKCASE T123/haeak Wi SR A 1
2 190019-0680-05 INAEVE TR BOLT, HEXAGONAL WITH FLANGE Q/RT JS 26.1 BH& M6 L=80; %454k 1
3 190019-0665-05 7 fh 5 2 BOLT, HEXAGONAL WITH FLANGE Q/RT JS 26.1 BH& M6 L=65; %454k 1
4 190019-0640-05 %\ﬁaizim%é BOLT, HEXAGONAL WITH FLANGE Q/RT JS 26.1 BH& M6 L=40; %54k 5
5 [90692-CBA0210-0000 OJEAG I 5% 4 ] SEAL 90HE/JHl D=18 d=3.5 TEIEEL; 1
6 |15011-CBA0210-0005 iIREDN GAUGE, OTL LEVEL 90HL/ B MLy R K126 454 1
7 190682-CBA0310-0000 iES] OTL SEAL 90HL/fHl d=13.7 D=24 b=5 T IE#EJENBR 1




8 [22053-CV00110-0009 HH# CLUTCH LEVER ASSY T123/p AR 254 d R AT 2R3 B8 WA 1B 1
9 |22050-CV00110-0005 BAREINAE CLUTCH LEVER T123/NAE3E ; HE 5% 1
10 |11006—CE00110-0000 A e A 5 2 GASKET, R. CRANKCASE COVER F 1208/ #5 RMT1 1
11 [90019-0655-05 ANFE A A BOLT, HEXAGONAL WITH FLANGE Q/RT JS 26.1 B& M6 1=55; 4% 1
12 |11012-CV00110-0005 B G b e AR CLUTSH CABLE STAND T123/haEafe XUAL ; ¥ 5 1
E-5 iif#E{A (CRANKCASE)
1 |15211-CBA0110-0000 HLIH JE SCREEN, OIL, FILTER 90 Hi, /i1 1
2 [11211-CvV00110-0000 A A CRANKCASE COMP. R T123/hTfeif Tk 1
3 [90502-0812-00 T -AT PIN KNOCK Q/RT JS 26.2 A% d=8 1=12 #4%}10#(208) 4 ; 2
4 {90412-CBA0110-0001 T3 JE WASHER, DRAIN PLUG 90/ NIR12 AME20 JEE2 MR EE Ak 1
5 |14434-CBA0110-0005 SRS BOLT, DRAIN PLUG 90FE/JHl M14 X 1. 5; 84k 1
6 [11015-CE00110-0006 SELCELIEREB BOLT B, CYLINDER STUD 1208/ M7 X 207 ; H4k 2
7 |11014-CE00110-0006 AELCELIEREA BOLT A, CYLINDER STUD Y120/ M7 X214 ;F 4L 2
8 190685-CBA0110-0002 = CLAMP, BREATHER TUBE 90FE /Il D11 HEEEE 1
9 [90019-0660-05 NS T A BOLT Q/RT JS 26.1 B M6 L=60;454% 2
10 [90019-0650-05 NS T A BOLT Q/RT JS 26.1 B M6 L=50;4E%% 1




11 [90019-0640-05 ANFE L T A BOLT Q/RT JS 26.1 BRI M6 1.=40; %k 5
12 190729-CBA0210-0000 A TUBE, BREATHER 90FE /il D7X D11X 190 (&) TR 1
13 |11001-CE00110-0000 it 2l 8 2 GASKET, CRANKCASE 1208/ W RMT1 1
14 {11111-CV00110-0000 i A CRANKCASE COMP. L T123/ e ok 1
E-6 B&#s (CLUTCH)
1 [06038-CV00110-0000 BEREM CLUTCH COMP T123/NETE 695 171k : A HI 2% X8 ikt 1
2 HEAT ASLE SLEEVE, SEPARATING 1
3 N SRR NUT 4
4 VR BN K BEARING, CLUTCH COVER 1
5 TH LIFT PLATE 1
6 ALY B WASHER 1
7 EA A SPRING 4
8 WY 8] WASHER 1
9 EBHmPLENS CENTER PIECE 1
10 [22105-CV00110-0000 A EEE FRICTION PLATE, DRIVE T123/) el 5
11 [22106-CV00110-0000 M Z BE i P FRICTTION PLATE, DRIVEN T123/N T 4
12 JER CLAMP PLATE 1




13 |22110-CV00110-0000 SEmINEAE PRIMARY DRIVE GEAR T123/Mfe3fe 1
14 |22001-CV00110-0000 I E RISk COVER ASSY, CLUTCH T123/N e 1
15 Rl iRy PLATE,OIL SEPARATOR 1
16 PAY:: Py S BOLT,HEX.,M6*20 5
E-7 HLIMZE /ML g #% (OIL PUMP/OIL FILTER COMP )
15 [15220-CV00110-0000 IR R OIL FILTER COMP T123/Nfedfe ; 1
16 LI T 2 SEAT, OIL FILTER 1
17 T 2 WASHER 1
18 LSS NUT 1
19 WM 28 5 %31 #  [GASKET, FINE OIL FILTER 1
20 HLIAS JE 48 55 COVER, FINE OIL FILTER 1
21 T AE IR ERET BOLT 4

E-8 WiEAL/ A Mi#hf5 2% (GENERATOR/LEFT CRANKCASE COVER)




11514-CBA0210-0005

2 i v

BIG CAP EYEHOLE

N2
1¢
1 |11502-C6B0110-00W8 JE R COVER, L. CRANKCASE P L10H/JH /Nafeak 64%; mtI# 1
2 130100-C6B0410-0000 T FE LB A GENERATOR PLI0HL /B Nafeaf— SR Ao 1oV il AR 310 (H, 35, 1
3 |y W L T3 FLYWHEEL COMP L
4 |Bhomig R A LEE T4 STATOR COMP. 1
5 [90682-CBA0110-0000 bHES 0IL SEAL 90HL/JiHl_d=18.9 D=30_b=5_F 4t T IEIZIHNBR £E - iHiE ; 1
6 |28507-C6B0110-0000 L 2l M Zh e SPROCKET COMP, STARTING 1108/ /e 1
7 190710-CBA0210-0000 i CHAIN, STARTING 90 HL/JH HL AN EE Sk 627 VR TRk AT 1
8 [90305-CBA0110-0002 ANAE L T R NUT 90HL/JHl M10X 1. 25 REFEMLIERE H5 B4 1
9 190682-CBA0210-0000 pHES) 0IL SEAL 90/l d=30 D=42 b=4.5 PIMEIRNECIT; 1
10 |90692-CBA0910-0000 OJE ARG % F:4 ] 0-RING 90HL/Jil D=107 d=2.0 Pifa&fg: 1
11 |11099-C6B0110-00WS B DISK COVER Y1108/ AT Eel1#EE 1
12 [90692-CBA0310-0000 ORGP 0-RING 90/l D=7.5 d=1.8 | BEIER: 1
13 [11521-CBA0110-0005 IER FL 5 SMALL CAP EYEHOLE 90 H1 /i 45R 1
14 {90502-0812-00 TEAAE-ARY PIN, KNOCK Q/RT JS 26.2 ARl d=8 1=12 #1E}10# (208) 4 3
15 [90019-0628-05 ISR S T A BOLT Q/RT JS 26.1 BRI M6 1.=28; %4k 4
16 [90019-0650-05 ANAE L T A BOLT Q/RT JS 26.1 BRI M6 1.=50; %4k 1
17 190019-0632-05 PN T BOLT Q/RT JS 26.1 B& M6 1=32;4E%% P)
18 1

90 /B PR




19 190692-CBA0110-0000 0TS Jios 25 44 P 0-RING 90HL/ il D=27.4 d=2.4 | IRk 1
20 [90692-CBA0410-0000 0TS Jios 25 44 P 0-RING 90HL/ M D=13.8 d=2.5 | Ei%fic: 1
E-9 VEZE/fh#h (PTISTON/CRANKSHAFT COMP)
5
|
\
Y
1 [13200-C600110-0000 T ZEI B PISTON RING P1L10H /) FT1E & 52. 4, —FNIAPEES, A BREBEAL, TR PEEK ; 1
2 [13122-CBA0110-0006 e e CIRCLIP, PISTON PIN 90 H /i3 ZERS £ 18] ; Ak 2
3 [13121-CE00110-0000 5 FEA PISTON PIN Y1200/ d13X38. 4; 1
4 [13111-CE00110-0000 1H%E PISTON P 1208/ FfE & 52. 4 1
5 [13300-CV00110-0000 ot 2t 5 41 CRANKSHAFT COMP T123/NTe e ; JE A S 7Rk 3L JRKTVR & 1
6 1 45 £ CRANK PIN 1
7 7K NEEDLE BEARING 1
8 R CONNETING ROD 1
9 it e R 2 il CRANKSHAFT ROLLING BEARING 2
10 pauiiiki] CRANKSHAFT 1
11 i CRANKSHAFT 1
12 - 5 B SEMI CIRCLAR KEY 1
13 IERT 558 CRANKSHAFT TIMING GEAR 1
14 LI R £ B ih DRIVEN GEAR, PRIMARY 1

E-10 =%\ F% (MAINSHAFT\COUNTERSHAFT ASSY)




1 ]06037-CV00110-0000 FEHhEL TRANSMISSION ASSY T123/M e 5l 1
2 |23500-CV00110-0000 B MAINSHAFT COUNERSHAFT T123/)Nfeafe 1
3 123600-CV00110-0000 B A COUNERSHAFT MAINSHAFT T123/MfE e 1
4 123501-CV00110—-0000 T4 MAINSHAFT T123/NfE e 1
5 123601-CV00110-0000 il il COUNTERSHAFT T123/Nfe e 1
6 |23611-CV00110-0000 wlA— R A GEAR SOUNTERSHAFT FIRST T123/Nfeafe 1
7 123621-CV00110-0000 wlh R A GEAR, COUNTERSHAET SECOND T123/Nfeafe 1
8 123504-CV00110-0000 F R =R GEAR, MAINSHAFT THIRD T123/Nfe e 1
9 |23505-CV00110-0000 FHPUES GEAR, MAINSHAFT FOURTH T123/Nfe e 1
10 |23631-CV00110-0000 wlh =R A GEAR, COUNTERSHAFT FHIRD T123/Nfe e 1
11 [23641-CV00110-0000 A DU RS A e GEAR, COUNTERSHAFT FOURTH T123/Nf ke 1
12 123503-CV00110-0000 R AR GEAR, MAINSHAFT SECOND T123/Nf 1
13 Tk 2 e WASHER, SPLINE-A17mm 2
14 i 4 FLAT 2
15 il 1 FLAT 1
16 [90541-1228-00 TRV ER 7K NEEDLE BEARING GB/T 276 6001; 1
17 [90541-1207-00 TRV ER 7K NEEDLE BEARING GB/T 276 6201/72; 1




18 il B 4 Pl FLAT 1
19 il B 4 Pl FLAT 1
20 i enteE WASHER, SPLINE 2
21 S CIRCLIP 5
22 e BUSHING 1
23 190541-1712-00 VR VA BRE K SPROCKET, DRIVE GB/T 276 6203; 2
24 [90682-CBA0510-0000 M=) BEARING, RADTAL BALL 90FE /|l d=17 D=29 b=5 HMEIRIECII; 1
25 [24022-CBA0510-A00C [kt OIL SEAL 90HL /Bl 420-1514 ; ZF7H0014 [15] MWifib 1
26 |24023-CBA0110-0002 Bl B A [ e AR PLATE, FIXING, DRIVE SPROCKET Q0HL/fHl 4k 1
27 190004-0608-02 VAY i Bat BOLT GB/T 5783 M6 1=8; %4 2
E-11 #E4%5K%#s (CAM CHAIN/TENSIONER)
3
6:%
fo)—
o <
‘ ’ ) ) :I o
% '/ ! & 3'/-—".
! = 1
W @)
-
, 10
i \L'\L;x
a
16—,
16— L7
; S
7 7

1 ]90710-CE00210-0000 B CHAIN, CAM ¥ 1208 /B 907 VB T 1
2 [90102-CE00110-0006 7S A A ST Y1208/ 5k S04 M6 X 16; E4k 1
3 |14430-CBA0110-0000 BEAKEEHE ARM COMP. , CAM CHAIN TENSIONER |90F /il 1
4 114405-CE00110-0000 SR B ROLLER, CAM CHAIN TENSTONER P120H1/Ji 1
5 |14110-CE00110-0000 TEI M\ EhBEE SPROCKET, CAM Y120/ SR 3214 1
6 |14406-CE00110-0000 B SR ROLLER COMP., CAM CHAIN GUIDE |¥ 120/ 1




7 190004-CBA0110-0006 YAY: B Y BOLT, KNOCK 90 /il M5 X 12 %4k 3
8 [90412-CBA0610-0000 NG| WASHER 90HL/JH N1E8 AME14 EFEL. 5 48R4 1
9 [14407-CE00110-0005 B 2% 5 ) RO B il PIN, CAM CHAIN GUIDE ROLLER ¥ 1208,/ M8 X 27. 5; 454K 1
10 |14405-CE00110-0000 B TK KR SPROCKET, OTL. PUMP P 120 HL/ 1

90403-0604-06 P TR 3 2 GB/T 93-1987 d=6 H=4;%i4k 1
11 |14433-CBA0110-0006 Ik BB A PIVOT, CAM CHATN TENSTONER 90F/JIl M8 X 20; Ak 1
12 53k HEAD, CAM CHAIN TENSTONER PUSH ROD 1
13 {14420-CBA0110-0000 AR EMAE ROD COMP. , CAM CHATN TENSTONER H9OH/Jl 1
14 190798-CBA0110-0006 53 SPRING, CAM CHAIN TENSTONER 90 /M Sk BT (B420. 6) ; A4k 1
15 |90412-CBA0210-0001 L WASHER, SEALING 90HL/JH A1R14. 2 AME20 JEFEL 5 454 i S T ) S 1
16 |14434-CBA0110-0005 IR BOLT, SEALING 90 FH/JHl M14X 1.5 554% 1

E-12  BE3hHH(KICK STARTER SPINDLE)

1 PANSEE]: CIRCLIP 1
2 S5 AL RETAINER, KICK SPRING 1
3 AL Bl B A 5 SPRING, KICK STARTER 1
4 HhE 14 WASHER )




5 el CIRCLIP 2
6 R L e RATCHET WHEEL GUIDE STRIP 1
7 e B SPRING, STARTER PINION FRICTION 1
8 BB RATCHET, STARTER 1
9 1 S WASHER, THRUST, 20mm 2
10 B PINION, KICK STARTER 1
11 FEh I SPINDLE, KICK STARTER 1
12 128400-CV00110-0002 EC AN A SPINDLE COMP, KICK STARTER T123/haEE Bk K194, 5; 9585 1
E-13 Api#3E®  GEARSHIFT DRUM
1
1 |23100-C6B0110-0002 PRy 4 ARM COMP. GEARSHIFT PL10H /) /hafea K196 B8R BE 1
2 el T ARM__GEARSHIFT 1
3 0k el SPINDLE COMP. GEARSHIFT 1
4 W& COLLAR 1
5 I SPRING, GEARSHIFT RETURN 1
6 |24045-CBA0110-0006 HR S e AR PIN 90 FFL/ i 4EAL 1
7 |90682-CBA0410-0000 kS OIL SEIL 90HL/Jl d=11.6 D=24 b=10 T fiEH5IXNBR; 1




8 |24400-CV00110-0000 AR B DRUM COMP, GEARSHIFT T123/h e FE PRl £ gk g 1
9 AV e BOLT 1
10 TLRERIR SHIFT CAM 1
11 B G

12 E A 2
13 E A 3
14 AR IR X FORK, GEARSHIFT 2
15 LS PN PINCHCOCK 2
16 P8 X PIN 2
17 AR 5 DRUM, GEARSHIFT 1
18 45 Sk CONTACTOR, GEAR INDICATOR 1
19 7S FIEET BOLT 1
20 BN PN Yas INDICATOR 1
21 ERTAI INDICATOR PRESSURE 1
22 90019-0612-02 7N FAE 25 TH WAL BOLT, M6X 10 Q/RT JS 26.1 BRI M6 1=12; %84 1
23 [24030-CJB0110-0000 1B S Cl00 R EHZ ¢ 12 1
24 122053-CV00110-0009 % T123/NTeTfe 3 & A T o058 ; 450 B 1

F-14 jEzh3EE (KICK STARTER SPINDLE)




1 |30300-C6B0110-00A1 e B AL AT MOTOR ASSY., STARTER P LI0HL/JH /Nafedfe 1214 ;700 HLFEiEes, HURE D EI# A 1
2 B EL MOTOR, STARTER 1
3 JEE CUSHION 1
4 fof GASKET 1
5 ite GEAR 1
6 Hh7& BEARING 1
7 i i END CAP 1
8 ML A 2h £ 3 FEFS DRIVING CHAIN WHEEL 1
9 PR 11 CIRCLIP 1
10 B NI k2 HARNESS, STARTING MOTOR 1
11 BRET SCREW 4
12 g WASHER 4




